Experience Losses (gains) $  4,411,820

Change of Assumptions Losses (gains) -

Asset Losses (gains) (31,893,844)

Total $  (27,482,024)

Kentucky Judicial Retirement Plan
July 1, 2023

 34

GASB Statement No. 74

Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position

June 30, 2023

Additions

Contributions

Employer 0

Employee 78,531

Total Contributions 78,531

Investment Income 17,870,488

Other 0

Total Additions 17,949,019

Deductions

Benefit Payments / Refunds 2,154,349

Administrative Expenses 0

Other 0

Total Deductions 2,154,349

Net Increase in Net Position 15,794,670

Net Position Restricted for OPEB

Beginning of Year 119,335,249

End of Year $135,129,919

Kentucky Judicial Retirement Plan
July 1, 2023

 35

Net OPEB Liability

Determination of Net OPEB Liability

June 30, 2023

49,266,254

(135,129,919)

($85,863,665)

274.28%

Total OPEB Liability

Plan Fiduciary Net Position

Net OPEB Liability

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a Percentage of Total OPEB Liability

Sensitivity of Net OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rate

Net OPEB Liability 1% Decrease Current 1% Increase

($90,872,410) ($85,863,665) ($79,899,498)June 30, 2023

Sensitivity of Net OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

1% Decrease Current Rate 1% Increase

5.50% 6.50% 7.50%

($80,118,178) ($85,863,665) ($90,672,165)

Net OPEB Liability

June 30, 2023

Kentucky Judicial Retirement Plan
July 1, 2023

 36

Schedule of Changes in the Net OPEB Liability and Related Ratios (Dollar amounts in millions)

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Total OPEB Liability

Service cost $1.2 $0.9 $0.9 $0.7 $0.7 $0.7 $0.7

Interest 4.6 3.3 3.6 3.0 3.2 2.5 2.5

Changes of benefit terms 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Differences between expected and actual

experience
(22.1) 0.0 (9.7) 0.0 (9.3) 0.0

8.5

Changes of assumptions 5.6 0.0 0.1 0.0 (2.3) 0.0 (0.9)

Benefit Payments / Refunds (1.9) (2.0) (2.0) (2.0) (1.8) (1.9) (2.2)

Net Change in Total OPEB Liability ($12.6) $2.2 ($7.1) $1.8 ($9.6) $1.3 $8.6

Total OPEB Liability - beginning 64.7 52.1 54.4 47.3 49.0 39.4 40.6

Total OPEB Liability - ending (a) $52.1 $54.4 $47.3 $49.0 $39.4 $40.6 $49.2

Plan Fiduciary Net Position

Contributions - employer $1.2 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.1 $0.0

Contributions - employee 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1

Transfers 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net investment income 9.4 7.6 11.0 5.6 36.7 (12.8) 17.9

Benefit Payments / Refunds (1.9) (2.0) (2.0) (2.0) (1.8) (1.9) (2.2)

Administrative expenses 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Change in Plan Fiduciary Net Position $8.8 $7.1 $9.1 $3.7 $35.0 ($14.5) $15.8

Plan Fiduciary Net Position - beginning 70.3 79.2 86.3 95.4 99.0 133.9 119.3

Plan Fiduciary Net Position - ending (b) $79.2 $86.3 $95.4 $99.0 $133.9 $119.3 $135.0

Net OPEB Liability - ending (a) - (b) ($27.0) ($31.9) ($48.0) ($50.1) ($94.5) ($78.7) ($85.8)

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a % of the Total

OPEB Liability 152.0% 158.6% 201.7% 202.0% 339.8% 293.8% 274.4%

Covered-employee payroll $30.3 $30.6 $30.6 $30.9 $29.5 $29.8 $26.7

Net OPEB Liability as a % of covered-employee

payroll (89.1%) (104.2%) (156.9%) (162.1%) (320.3%) (264.1%) (321.3%)

Discount Rate (Traditional) 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50%

Discount Rate (Hybrid) 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50%

Kentucky Judicial Retirement Plan
July 1, 2023

 37

Schedule of Contributions

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Actuarially determined contribution 1 $1.2 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Contributions in relation to the actuarially

determined contribution $1.2 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.1 $0.0

Contribution deficiency (excess) $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 ($0.1) $0.0

Covered-employee payroll $30.3 $30.6 $30.6 $30.9 $29.5 $29.8 $26.7

Contributions as a percentage of covered-

employee payroll 4.0% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0%

1 Starting with the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2019, due to the lag period between the calculated date and the actual contributions, the Actuarially Determined
Contribution has been adjusted with interest at the funding interest rate assumption.

Additional Requirements Under GASB Statement No. 74

GASB Statement No. 74 also requires a Statement of Fiduciary Net Position (which includes a breakdown of current assets by type) and additional investment
information, including the annual money-weighted rate of return. In order to satisfy GASB Statement No. 74, these required pieces will need to be provided by the